
Qwest 
1801 California St. 
Suite 900 
Denver. Colorado 80202 

May 15,2009 

Ms. Beth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Blvd. 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Spirit of Service” 

E 
MAY B 4 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMl SSl ON 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell: 

Enclosed for filing please find an original and four (4) copies of Qwest Communications Company, 
LLC’s (“QCC”) Local Exchange Service Tariff No. 4. 

QCC is proposing to make changes to this tariff to comply with the order from Administrative Case 
No. 372. We are decreasing the rate for the Telecom Relay Service Fund to $.02. 

QCC respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective June 1,2009. 

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this transmittal are requested. A duplicate letter and self- 
addressed, stamped envelope are attached for this purpose. E you have any questions regarding this 
fding, please contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Marie Larchick 
Regulatory Support Manager 
Office: (402) 422-7482 
Fax: (402) 422-4257 
e-mil: Marie.Larchick@qwest.com 

Enclosures 

KY2009-004 
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Qwest Communications Company, LLC P.S.C. Kentucky No. 4 
6th Revised Page 1 

Cancels 5th Revised Page 1 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

CHECK S m E T  

The following sheets inclusive of this tariff are effective as of -the date shown at the 
bottom of the respective sheets. Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all 
changes fkom the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of 
this page. 
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ISS'LED: May 15,2009 EFFECTIVE: June 1,2009 

ISS'LJED BY: Jefkey P. Wii-tzfeld 
Regional Director: Legal Issues 
1801 California Street 
Deliver, CO 80202 
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Qwest Conunmications Company, LLC P.S.C. Kentucky No. 4 
Section 3 

3rd Revised Page 8 
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 8 

LOCAL E X C W G E  SERVICE 

SECTION 3 - BUSINESS SERVTCE OFFERING (Continued) 

3.1 Local Exchange Service (Continued) 

3.1.2 Local Line (Conkued) 

3.1.2.3 Local Line Rates and Charges (Continued) 

3.1.2.3.2 -- Recurring Charges (Continued) 

DID T d c  Tenninatian: 
Inward Only 

DID Numbers (20): 
Working numbers, each 
Reserved numbers, each 

Touch Tone 

Line Maintenance Program 

Multifrequency (MF) Pulsing 

Telecorn Relay Service Fund 

(per line) 

Telecom Devices for the Deaf 

Trouble Determination Charge 

DTMF Pulsing Option 

Kentucky Lifeline Support 
(per line) 

RATE 

$26.00 

$ 3.40 
$ 3.40 

$ 3.00 

$ 2.20 

$ 7.50 

$ 0.02(R) 

$ 0.02 

$ 0.25 

$ 7.50 

$ 0.05 

ISSUED: May 15,2009 EFFECTTVE: June 1,2009 

ISSUED BY: JeEey I). Wirtzfeld 
Regioiial Director, L,egal Issues 
1801 California Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
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